It is not in dispute that after two employees of the appellant company

were arrested, a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lacs only) was paid by

the  appellant  company to  the  respondent  No.2.   It  is  further  stated  that

another sum of Rs.18,00,000/- (Rupees eighteen lacs only) is owing and due

to them.  It is at that stage, the appellants filed an application under Section

482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.  

By  reason  of  the  impugned  judgment,  while  dismissing  the  said

application, the High Court held: